
[1907J 

OF 

[Published by Authority.] 

PERTI;[ : FRIDAY, JULY 24. [1908. 

THE MINING ACT, 1904. 

FORFEITURE OF LEASES FOR NON-PAYMENT OF H,ENT UNDER SEc'rION 97 0]' 
"THE JYDNING ACT, 1904." 

Department of Mines, 
23rd July, 1908. 

IT is hereby notified, for public infornmtion, that.His Excellency the Governor in Council, on the 22nd day of J ui,'", 
1908, declared the unelennentioned leases forfeited for breach of covenant, viz., non-payment of rent emel penaltieD 
for the year 1908. 

Original 
Nnmber. 

500E 

607S 
739 

749 

44 
53 
59 
06 
77 

78 

49W 
959 
968 

1045 
1190 

1270 
1284 
1295 

1303 

Namc of Lease. 

Scott's Copper Mille 
Daylight 
Daylight Extended 

ASHBUHTON GOLDFIELD. 

MINERAL LEASES. 

HENH,Y GREGORY, 
Minister for Mines. 

Registered Lessees. 

Why N oj Copper Mille 
Thowagee Silver Lead Mine 

Kimlllorley, A.rtlnn· Alexander; Brownrigg, vVatson 
'Yilson, Joseph; Thompson, Samuel; Blackwell, Charles 
ThOll} pson, Salllue!; Blackwell, Charles; 'Yilson, Joseph 
Collins, 'Villimn; Locke, Charles; Hobert son, George 
Blark, Albert 'l'ravers; Hepbul'll, Arthnr; Bomke, HoberL; 

Cusack, James 
Lady Alice Sill'er Lead Mine Black, Albert Travers; Bourke, Hobert; Cnsack, James 

Lady Boulltifu! ,rest 
Argyl0 
Vettersburg 
Forward 
Yvycheproof 

"Tilldanya 
Denver City 
Ora Banda Nellie 

Great Ora Banda 

BROAD AIUt,OW GOLDli'IELD. 

GOLD lVIINING LEASES. 

Lady Bountiful G.M. Goy., N.L. 
New Slug' Hill G.M. Coy., Ltd. 

Do. do. 
Do. do. 

l~alconer, Robert; Hogg, Robert; Falconer, J olm; Keenall, 
Francis James 

Windanya Consols G.M. Co., N.L. 
Walls, Thomas 
Tl'emlett, Henry; ,Tohnston, Edward; Duke, Giles; Scott, 

Henry 
Alsop, ,Tohn; EYans, William; Taylor, 'William; Fimister, 

John ,Yilliam; Cutbush, Charles; Friedman, N athalliel 
Asher; Johnson, John Henry 

754 130li Port Arthur Bengtson, Neil 
1311 
1321 
1324 
1327 
1329' 
1331 
1332 
1337 

'Yindanya Consols Extellded 
vYayerly East 
Baden Powell South 
Pearl 
Dulcie Maud 
Federal Flag 
Try Again 
Howden 

'Yinc1anya Consols G.III. Coy., N.L. 
Desailly, GoClfrey Baldwin 
Stewart, Frank 
:i\lcDol1l1ell, Alfred Chapple 
,Yilliamson, 'Yilliam 
Franc:.:, Venanzio 
Corrigan, John: ,Valls, Tholilas 
Stewart. Prank 

MINERS' HO:i\iES'.rEAD LEASES. 

OW JHypOll?a 
8' Yalley Farm 

Clarke, Charles 
Judd. Frederick 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 24 JULY 1908 No. 39B 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Forfeiture of Leases for non-payment of Rent under Section 97 of “The Mining Act, 1904” 




