Supplement to Government Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority.]

PERTH: FRIDAY, JULY 24.

[1908.

THE MINING ACT, 1904.

FORFEITURE OF LEASES FOR NON-PAYMENT OF RENT UNDER SECTION 97 OF "THE MINING ACT, 1904."

Department of Mines,

23rd July, 1908.

IT is hereby notified, for public information, that His Excellency the Governor in Council, on the 22nd day of July, 1908, declared the undermentioned leases forfeited for breach of covenant, viz., non-payment of rent and penalties for the year 1908.

HENRY GREGORY,

Minister for Mines.

Original Number.	Present Number.	Name of Lease.	Registered Lessees.						

ASHBURTON GOLDFIELD.

MINERAL LEASES.

44	Scott's Copper Mine	 Kimmorley, Arthur Alexander; Brownrigg, Watson
53	Daylight	 Wilson, Joseph; Thompson, Samuel; Blackwell, Charles
59	Daylight Extended	 Thompson, Samuel; Blackwell, Charles; Wilson, Joseph
66	Why Not Copper Mine	 Collins, William; Locke, Charles; Robertson, George
77	Thowagee Silver Lead Mine	 Black, Albert Travers; Hepburn, Arthur; Bourke, Robert;
		Cusack, James
78	Lady Alice Silver Lead Mine	 Black, Albert Travers; Bourke, Robert; Cusack, James

BROAD ARROW GOLDFIELD.

GOLD MINING LEASES.

$500\mathrm{E}$	49W	Lady Bountiful West				Lady Bountiful G.M. Coy., N.L.		
	959	Argyle				New Slug Hill G.M. Coy., Ltd.		
	968	Vettersburg			• • •	Do. do.		
	1045	Forward				Do. do.		
	1190	Wycheproof				Falconer, Robert; Hogg, Robert; Falconer, John; Keenan,		
	1100	Wyeneproor	••	• •	••	Francis James		
	1270	Windanya				Windanya Consols G.M. Co., N.L.		
607S	1284	Denver City				Walls, Thomas		
739	1295	Ora Banda Nellie				Tremlett, Henry; Johnston, Edward; Duke, Giles; Scott,		
.00	2.200			_		Henry		
749	1303	Great Ora Banda				Alsop, John; Evans, William; Taylor, William; Fimister,		
						John William; Cutbush, Charles; Friedman, Nathaniel		
						Asher; Johnson, John Henry		
754	1306	Port Arthur				Bengtson, Neil		
	1311 [.]	Windanya Consols Ex	xtended			Windanya Consols G.M. Coy., N.L.		
	1321	Waverly East				Desailly, Godfrey Baldwin		
	1324	Baden Powell South				Stewart, Frank		
	1327	Pearl				McDonnell, Alfred Chapple		
	1329	Dulcie Maud				Williamson, William		
	1331 ⁻	Federal Flag				Franca, Venanzio		
	1332	Try Again				Corrigan, John; Walls, Thomas		
	1337	Howden				Stewart, Frank		
						·		
Manager Transporter Tours								
Miners' Homestead Leases.								

.. Clarke, Charles .. Judd, Frederick

6W

Valley Farm



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 24 JULY 1908 No. 39B

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Forfeiture of Leases for non-payment of Rent under Section 97 of "The Mining Act, 1904"